M18x1.0
M18x1.5
0172M1
M18x1.0
0171
3/4-20 UNEF w/ 1/2-14 NPT Female
0172X         3/4-16 UNF w/ 1/2-14 NPT Male
3/4-20 UNEF w/ 1/2-14 NPT Male

DUAL SENSOR (HHF) PINOUT
12/18/17, REV. 10
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPFTIONS:  THREADS/DIA.:
0171      -      3/4-16 UNF
0171B       3/4-20 UNEF
0171M      -      M18 x 1.5
0171M1     -      M18 x 1.0
Thread 1 - 0.9” (25mm) 4 - 2.5” (64mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm) 5 - 3.5” (89mm)
 3 - 2.0” (51mm) 6 - 5.0” (127mm)
Temperature 1 - 2TE: -40° to +221°F (-40° to 105°C)
Range: 6 - 3TE: -40° to +302°F (-40° to 150°C)
Vo, Signal Out: 1 - 0 – Vs, NPN w/internal 3.1 k Ohms pull-up [Normally High]
 2 - 0 – Vs, NPN, OC(Open Collector)[Normally High]
 3 - 0 – Vs, PNP, OC[Normally Low]
 4 - 0 – Vs, NPN with LED [Normally High]
 5 - 0 – 5V, NPN [TTL] [Normally High]
 6 - 0 – Vs, Universal Sink/Source with Short Circuit Protection (85°C Max.) (2TE)
 7 - 0 – 5V, Universal Sink/Source with Short Circuit Protection (85°C Max.) (2TE)
 8 - 0 – Vs, Sink/Source (125°C Max.) (3TE)
 9 - 0 – 5V, Sink/Source (125°C Max.) (3TE)
Sensor Type: 2 - Dual Sensor (HHF)
 3 - Standard Type Single Sensor (HF)
 4 – Differential type (HFd)
Connector: 1 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 2 - MC3:  3 Pin MICRO-C (See Bulletin 3004)
 3 - MS3B: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4:  4 Pin MS3113-H8A4P BAYONET (See Bulletin 3001)
 6 - MD4:  4 Pin  MICRO DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
0172      -      3/4-16 UNF
0172B     -      3/4-20 UNEF
0172M    -      M18 x 1.5
0172M1     -      M18 x 1.0
 A L
Thread (A) & 1 - 0.9” (23mm) 1.75” (44mm)
Housing (L) 2 - 2.0” (51mm) Fully Threaded
Length: 3 - 2.0” (51mm) 2.5” (64mm)
 4 - 2.5” (64mm) 3.0” (76mm)
 5 - 3.5” (89mm) 4.0” (102mm)
 6 - 4.0” (102mm) Fully Threaded
 7 - 6.0” (152mm) Fully Threaded
 8 - 8.0” (203mm) Fully Threaded
 SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X): 2 - 2’ (.6m) Single Leads
 7 - 3’ (1m) Shielded Cable
 9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable
0172X     -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0172XB     -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0172Y    -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
0172YB     -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
 0172X 0172Y
Thread 0 - 0.9” (23mm)        ---
Length(A): 1 - 1.3” (33mm) 1.5” (38mm)
 2 - --- 2.0” (51mm)
 3 - --- 2.8” (71mm)
 4 - --- 4.0” (102mm)
 6 - --- 6.0” (152mm)
 8 - --- 8.0” (203mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Notes: 1.  Optional 5/8” Hex wrench flats are designated by adding an ‘H’ directly after the four digit base number i.e.:
0172HB-XXXXX